billable hourly rate will be charged for travel time to and from the Consultants place of business and the location where
the Services will be performed, and the billable travel hours will not exceed eight (8) hours per day. The monthly fees
are limited to forty-eight thousand Euros (48,000 €). Any deviation from this limit needs to be pre-approved by the
Company in writing and will be subject to the review and approval of HOOKIPA Pharma Inc´s Audit Committee.

Page | 1

2.2 Reimbursable Expenses. In addition, the Consultant shall be reimbursed for all reasonable and necessary